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Senate Bill No. 435 

(BY SENATORS CRAIGO, SHARPE, JACKSON, CHAFIN, PREZIOSO, 
PLYMALE, LOVE, HELMICK, BOWMAN, BAILEY, ANDERSON, 
EDGELL, UNGER, MCCABE, BOLEY, MINEAR AND SPROUSE) 

[Passed March 30, 2001; in effect from passage.] 

AN ACT making a supplementary appropriation of federal funds 
out of the treasury from the balance of federal moneys 
remaining unappropriated for the fiscal year ending the 
thirtieth day of June, two thousand one, to the public service 
commission - motor carrier division, fund 8743, fiscal year 
2001, organization 0926, all supplementing and amending 
the appropriation for the fiscal year ending the thirtieth day 
of June, two thousand one. 

WHEREAS, The governor has established the availability of 
federal funds for continuing programs now available for 
expenditure in the fiscal year ending the thirtieth day of June, 
two thousand one, which are hereby appropriated by the terms 
of this supplementary appropriation bill; therefore 

Be it enacted by the Legislature of West Virginia: 



,Ep.r. S, B. No. 435] 2 

That the total appropriation for the fiscal year ending the 
t\irlpfaetH day of J ur1e, two thousand one, to fund 8 7 43, fiscal year 
2!YOH� cNginiiatioff Q926, be supplemented and amended by 
increasing the total appropriation by five hundred fifty thousand 
two hundred seventy dollars as follows: 

1 TITLE II - APPROPRIATIONS. 

2 Sec. 5. Appropriations of federal funds. 

3 MISCELLANEOUS BOARDS AND COMMISSIONS 

4 279-Public Service Commission-

5 Motor Carrier Division 

6 (WV Code Chapter 24A) 

7 Fund 8743 FY 2001 Org 0926 

8 

9 

Act­

ivity 

10 1 Unclassified-Total ... . . . . . . . . .  096 

Federal 

Funds 

$ 550,270 

11 The purpose of this supplementary appropriation bill is 
12 to supplement this account in the budget act for the fiscal 
13 year ending the thirtieth day of June, two thousand one, by 
14 increasing the existing appropriation for unclassified-total 
15 by five hundred fifty thousand two hundred seventy 
16 dollars for expenditure during fiscal year two thousand 
17 one. 

---



3 [Enr. S. B. No. 435 

The Joint Committee 
the f g bill is corr 

olled Bills hereby certifies that 
e rolled. 

... �! 
te Committee 

...... .. � 

Originated in the Senate. 

!from�� 

Clerk of the Senate 

..... ?..� .. �: ... 4.o/. .................... . 
Clerk of the House of Delegates 

��� 

���························· Speaker House of Delegates 

®�326·C 



PRESENTED TO THE 

GOVE�R 

Date f/(i/41 
Tkne� 


